Peroxide Cured Hoses
Page 2
SSHPSH.2025.03
SILBRADE MEDICAL’s construction consists of a core of silicone elastomer, an open
polyester braid reinforcing layer, and a cover layer of silicone elastomer. Good manu-
facturing procedures including lot  traceability, are applicable to all Class VI ingredi-
ents. SILBRADE MEDICAL is a peroxide-cured product.
The hose’s smooth bore, coupled with its resistance to allow material to adhere to

FDA
Page 7
SSHPSH.2025.03
SPECIFICATIONS
Product
Number
I.D.
Ins. diameter
O.D.
Outs. diameter
Working Pres.
at 70oF (21.1oC)
Burst Pres.
at 70oF (21.1oC) Appr. Weight
  (in.)  (mm.)   (in.)  (mm.) (PSI) (Bar)  (PSI) (Bar) (Lbs/ft) (Kg/mt)
SPSH-PE-0118-0354 0.118 3.00 0.354 9.00  444 30.61 888 61.23 0.118 3.00
SPSH-PE-0157-0393 0.157 4.00 0.394 10.00  440 30.34 880 60.67 0.118 3.00
SPSH-PE-0197-0433 0.197 5.00 0.433 11.00  350 24.13 700 48.26 0.118 3.00
SPSH-PE-0236-0472 0.236 6.00 0.472 12.00  259 17.86 518 35.71 0.118 3.00
SPSH-PE-0315-0590 0.315 8.00 0.591 15.00  185 12.76 370 25.51 0.138 3.50
SPSH-PE-0394-0669 0.394 10.00 0.669 17.00  185 12.76 370 25.51 0.138 3.50
SPSH-PE-0492-0767 0.492 12.50 0.768 19.50  186 12.76 370 25.51 0.138 3.50
SPSH-PE-0629-1024 0.630 16.00 1.024 26.00  163 11.24 326 22.48 0.197 5.00
SPSH-PE-0748-1181 0.748 19.00 1.181 30.00  148 10.20 296 20.41 0.217 5.50
SPSH-PE-0866-1339 0.866 22.00 1.339 34.00  133 9.17 266 18.34 0.236 6.00
SPSH-PE-0984-1457 0.984 25.00              1.457 37.00  111 7.65 222 15.31 0.236 6.00
Medical Grade Braid reinforced
Peroxide Cured Silicone Hose
Silicone Textile Reinforced Hose
Similar Hoses